# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148295

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC | 06/20/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | QUICK-SLING, LLC             |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6650 SUGARLOAF PARKWAY, #100 |
| City:           | DULUTH                       |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                      |
| Postal Code:    | 30097                        |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 8701261  |
| Patent Number:      | 9103486  |
| Patent Number:      | 9228756  |
| Patent Number:      | 9226575  |
| Patent Number:      | 9185971  |
| Patent Number:      | 9010553  |
| Patent Number:      | 8827232  |
| Application Number: | 62022507 |
| Application Number: | 14928174 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816.460.2400

**Email:** patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

**Address Line 1:** 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 7800

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN R. MCGINLEY |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /brm/             |

505101535 PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0410

| DATE SIGNED:  | 09/19/2018   |  |
|---|--|--|
|   | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |
| Total Attachments: 2  |  |  |
| source=Quick-Sling Holdings, LLC - Charter Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif |  |  |
| source=Quick-Sling Holdings, LLC - Charter Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0411

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "QUICK-SLING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

6004602 8100 SR# 20164548036

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Broken Benning in State

Authentication: 202524382

Date: 06-20-16

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0412

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:34 PM 06/20/2016
FILED 05:34 PM 06/20/2016
SR 20164548036 - File Number 6004602

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC

QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: QUICK-SLING, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned this 20th day of June, 2016.

QUICK-SLING HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: John Straus

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 047321 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 09/19/2018